

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2019173

Project Description Paving Unpaved Streets - Altamont Street & Napa Street
Funding Source Local

Original Date 7/20/2020 10:44:37 AM

Update Date 8/10/2020 2:05:42 PM

Preparer Brittany Kraft

Addendum

Project Number: 2019173	Engineer's Estimate	Shamrock Paving Inc	Inland Asphalt Company	Poe Asphalt Paving						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

STREET IMPROVEMENT

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,800.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	1,700.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	34,000.00	*****	19,500.00	*****	67,023.32	*****	45,000.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	51,000.00	*****	53,000.00
105	TYPE III BARRICADE	32 EA	50.00	1,600.00	31.50	1,008.00	57.00	1,824.00	65.00	2,080.00
106	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	850 LFI	2.00	1,700.00	1.75	1,487.50	0.28	238.00	1.00	850.00
107	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	23,024.50	*****	49,575.00	*****	50,000.00
108	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	45.00	450.00	40.00	400.00	135.00	1,350.00	125.00	1,250.00
109	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	55.00	550.00	50.00	500.00	175.00	1,750.00	150.00	1,500.00
110	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3000 SY	4.00	12,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	6.90	20,700.00	3.70	11,100.00
111	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	450 CY	55.00	24,750.00	65.00	29,250.00	78.00	35,100.00	70.00	31,500.00
112	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 3 INCH THICK	3000 SY	20.00	60,000.00	16.50	49,500.00	16.00	48,000.00	22.00	66,000.00
113	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
114	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	3000 EST	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00

Project Number: 2019173		Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		Inland Asphalt Company		Poe Asphalt Paving		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> STREET IMPROVEMENT				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
115	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	20 LF	60.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,400.00	140.00	2,800.00	130.00	2,600.00
116	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
117	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW OR INLET IN ASPHALT	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	575.00	2,875.00	900.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
118	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW OR MH	1 EA	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
119	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	345.00	3,450.00	600.00	6,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
120	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	2,875.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	250.00
121	INLET PROTECTION	10 EA	110.00	1,100.00	80.00	800.00	225.00	2,250.00	300.00	3,000.00
122	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 3 INCH THICK	450 SY	25.00	11,250.00	9.00	4,050.00	9.70	4,365.00	11.00	4,950.00
123	HYDROSEEDING	850 SY	3.00	2,550.00	2.25	1,912.50	2.20	1,870.00	3.00	2,550.00
124	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	6,000.00
125	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	50 HR	5.00	250.00	4.25	212.50	10.00	500.00	13.00	650.00
126	HMA DITCH	75 LF	50.00	3,750.00	26.00	1,950.00	45.00	3,375.00	100.00	7,500.00
Schedule Totals				228,750.00		195,195.00		320,320.32		322,080.00

Project Number

2019173

Paving Unpaved Streets - Altamont Street & Napa Street

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
<i>Engineer's Est</i>	228,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	228,750.00
Shamrock Paving Inc	195,195.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	195,195.00
Inland Asphalt Compan	320,320.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	320,320.32
Poe Asphalt Paving	322,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	322,080.00

Low Bid Contractor: Shamrock Paving Inc

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>	
<i>Schedule 01</i>	\$195,195.00	\$228,750.00	14.67	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	\$195,195.00	\$228,750.00	14.67	% Under Estimate